Net Assets, End of Year $   80,669 $   5,738 $   86,407 $   73,530 $   4,657 $   78,187

2 0 0 5  F i n a n c i a l  R e p o r t :  U n i v e r s i t y  o f  M i s s o ur  i
a  c o m p o n e n t  u n i t  o f  t h e  S t a t e  o f  M i s s o ur  i 51

F o r  t h e  y e a r s  e n d e d  J u n e  3 0 ,  2 0 0 5  a n d  2 0 0 4
N otes to Combined Financial Statements

The University has previously capitalized library books as inexhaustible assets that have not been subject to depreciation.
In the restated financial statements, library holdings are treated as exhaustible assets and are depreciated on a straight-
line basis over an estimated useful life of 20 years.

The impact of these misstatements and the related restatements are summarized in the following table:

In addition, accrued liabilities for Capital Region Medical Center, an affiliate of the Medical Alliance included in the
2004 combined financial statements, have been restated to increase claims incurred but not reported for the medical
professional liability based on a third-party actuarial analysis. The effects of the restatement are summarized in the
following table:

2004
as Previously

Reported Adjustments
2004

as Restated

At June 30:
   Current Pledges Receivable, Net $   22,749 $   (15,035) $   7,714
   Prepaid Expenses and Other Current Assets 22,387 (9,313) 13,074
   Pledges Receivable, Net 47,905 (31,634) 16,271
   Capital Assets, Net 1,807,986 (107,662) 1,700,324
   Accounts Payable 86,272 2,076 88,348
   Deferred Revenue 51,451 (14,962) 36,489

For the Year Ending June 30:
   Operating Loss before State Appropriations and
   Nonoperating Revenue (414,402) (8,459) (422,861)
   Net Other Nonoperating Revenues before Transfers 265,121 (40,625) 224,496
   Net Assets, Beginning of Year:
   Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt 1,177,275 (102,690) 1,074,585
   Restricted – Expendable 323,442 (6,044) 317,398
   Unrestricted 535,500 7,060 542,560
   Increase in Net Assets 272,068 (49,084) 222,984
   Net Assets, End of Year:
   Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt 1,257,210 (109,738) 1,147,472
   Restricted – Expendable 352,325 (46,669) 305,656
   Unrestricted 635,901 5,649 641,550

2004
as Previously

Reported Adjustments
2004

as Restated

At June 30:
   Current Pledges Receivable, Net $   22,749 $   (15,035) $   7,714
   Prepaid Expenses and Other Current Assets 22,387 (9,313) 13,074
   Pledges Receivable, Net 47,905 (31,634) 16,271
   Capital Assets, Net 1,807,986 (107,662) 1,700,324
   Accounts Payable 86,272 2,076 88,348
   Deferred Revenue 51,451 (14,962) 36,489

For the Year Ending June 30:
   Operating Loss before State Appropriations and
   Nonoperating Revenue (414,402) (8,459) (422,861)
   Net Other Nonoperating Revenues before Transfers 265,121 (40,625) 224,496
   Net Assets, Beginning of Year:
   Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt 1,177,275 (102,690) 1,074,585
   Restricted – Expendable 323,442 (6,044) 317,398
   Unrestricted 535,500 7,060 542,560
   Increase in Net Assets 272,068 (49,084) 222,984
   Net Assets, End of Year:
   Invested in Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt 1,257,210 (109,738) 1,147,472
   Restricted – Expendable 352,325 (46,669) 305,656
   Unrestricted 635,901 5,649 641,550

2004
as Previously

Reported Adjustments
2004

as Restated

At June 30:
   Accrued Liabilities $   7,678 $   1,457 $   9,135

For the Year Ending June 30:
   Net Assets, Beginning of Year -
   Unrestricted 17,896 (1,457) 16,439

2004
as Previously

Reported Adjustments
2004

as Restated

At June 30:
   Accrued Liabilities $   7,678 $   1,457 $   9,135

For the Year Ending June 30:
   Net Assets, Beginning of Year -
   Unrestricted 17,896 (1,457) 16,439

2 0 0 5  F i n a n c i a l  R e p o r t :  U n i v e r s i t y  o f  M i s s o ur  i
a  c o m p o n e n t  u n i t  o f  t h e  S t a t e  o f  M i s s o ur  i52

F o r  t h e  y e a r s  e n d e d  J u n e  3 0 ,  2 0 0 5  a n d  2 0 0 4
N otes to Combined Financial Statements

21. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

On July 1, 2005, the University sold $80,000,000 of capital project notes at an effective interest rate of 2.6%. The notes
will be repaid in full by June 30, 2006. Proceeds from the issuance of the capital project notes will be used to fund
various construction projects of the University.